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802.11n20_Channel 52  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5144.3222 38.59 31.77 -17.70 52.66 74.00 21.34 370 140 Vertical 
2 5149.8249 38.88 31.80 -17.69 52.99 74.00 21.01 370 140 Vertical 
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802.11n20_Channel 52  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5140.02 25.67 31.74 -17.72 39.69 54.00 14.31 370 140 Vertical 
2 5145.5228 25.59 31.77 -17.70 39.66 54.00 14.34 370 140 Vertical 
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802.11n20_Channel 64  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5351.6008 44.54 32.21 -17.25 59.50 74.00 14.50 304 160 Horizontal 
2 5360.08 40.93 32.26 -17.25 55.94 74.00 18.06 304 160 Horizontal 
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802.11n20_Channel 64  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5351.3757 31.11 32.21 -17.25 46.07 54.00 7.93 304 160 Horizontal 
2 5361.1306 27.91 32.27 -17.25 42.93 54.00 11.07 304 160 Horizontal 
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802.11n20_Channel 64  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5352.1261 43.91 32.21 -17.25 58.87 74.00 15.13 376 240 Vertical 
2 5361.4307 40.17 32.27 -17.25 55.19 74.00 18.81 376 240 Vertical 
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802.11n20_Channel 64  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.4002 30.24 32.20 -17.25 45.19 54.00 8.81 376 240 Vertical 
2 5360.1551 27.25 32.26 -17.25 42.26 54.00 11.74 376 240 Vertical 
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802.11n20_Channel 100  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5457.2686 38.93 32.23 -17.15 54.01 74.00 19.99 102 80 Horizontal 
2 5465.0125 39.80 32.26 -17.13 54.93 68.30 13.37 102 80 Horizontal 
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802.11n20_Channel 100  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5455.2876 26.44 32.22 -17.15 41.51 54.00 12.49 102 80 Horizontal 
2 5459.5198 26.49 32.24 -17.14 41.59 54.00 12.41 102 80 Horizontal 
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802.11n20_Channel 100  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5446.9135 39.93 32.22 -17.17 54.98 74.00 19.02 380 330 Vertical 
2 5466.7234 40.05 32.27 -17.13 55.19 68.30 13.11 380 330 Vertical 
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802.11n20_Channel 100  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5450.7854 26.40 32.20 -17.16 41.44 54.00 12.56 380 330 Vertical 
2 5459.0695 26.44 32.24 -17.14 41.54 54.00 12.46 380 330 Vertical 
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802.11n20_Channel 140  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5725.5978 46.07 32.50 -16.40 62.17 68.30 6.13 101 110 Horizontal 
2 5727.3237 44.75 32.50 -16.40 60.85 68.30 7.45 101 110 Horizontal 
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802.11n20_Channel 140  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5725.2226 41.55 32.50 -16.39 57.66 68.30 10.64 398 0 Vertical 
2 5727.3237 39.75 32.50 -16.40 55.85 68.30 12.45 398 0 Vertical 
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802.11n20_Channel 149  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5649.1246 39.29 32.50 -16.49 55.30 68.30 13.00 105 90 Horizontal 
2 5690.9855 40.41 32.50 -16.32 56.59 98.63 42.04 105 90 Horizontal 
3 5715.8779 50.61 32.50 -16.35 66.76 109.75 42.99 105 90 Horizontal 
4 5723.0815 56.10 32.50 -16.38 72.22 117.93 45.71 105 90 Horizontal 
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802.11n20_Channel 149  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5643.0415 38.11 32.51 -16.52 54.10 68.30 14.20 398 50 Vertical 
2 5666.7334 38.50 32.50 -16.42 54.58 80.68 26.10 398 50 Vertical 
3 5717.7989 50.68 32.50 -16.36 66.82 110.28 43.46 398 50 Vertical 
4 5721.8809 49.87 32.50 -16.38 65.99 115.19 49.20 398 50 Vertical 
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802.11n20_Channel 165  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5853.5443 50.39 32.61 -16.57 66.43 114.22 47.79 101 240 Horizontal 
2 5864.6048 45.09 32.66 -16.54 61.21 108.21 47.00 101 240 Horizontal 
3 5904.5548 39.89 32.81 -16.45 56.25 83.43 27.18 101 240 Horizontal 
4 5936.5808 39.31 32.87 -16.51 55.67 68.30 12.63 101 240 Horizontal 
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802.11n20_Channel 165  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5852.3887 49.72 32.61 -16.58 65.75 116.85 51.10 350 330 Vertical 
2 5866.916 42.61 32.67 -16.54 58.74 107.56 48.82 350 330 Vertical 
3 5910.4152 39.42 32.82 -16.46 55.78 79.09 23.31 350 330 Vertical 
4 5935.1776 39.82 32.87 -16.50 56.19 68.30 12.11 350 330 Vertical 
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802.11n40_Channel 38  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5146.3432 48.23 31.78 -17.70 62.31 74.00 11.69 105 270 Horizontal 
2 5148.3242 48.13 31.79 -17.69 62.23 74.00 11.77 105 270 Horizontal 
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802.11n40_Channel 38  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5100 26.45 31.50 -17.84 40.11 54.00 13.89 105 270 Horizontal 
2 5139.7399 30.22 31.74 -17.72 44.24 54.00 9.76 105 270 Horizontal 
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802.11n40_Channel 38  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5141.961 41.45 31.75 -17.71 55.49 74.00 18.51 303 70 Vertical 
2 5149.5848 42.16 31.80 -17.69 56.27 74.00 17.73 303 70 Vertical 
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802.11n40_Channel 38  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5143.3417 28.09 31.76 -17.71 42.14 54.00 11.86 303 70 Vertical 
2 5149.945 28.50 31.80 -17.69 42.61 54.00 11.39 303 70 Vertical 
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802.11n40_Channel 46  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5351.7759 39.03 32.21 -17.25 53.99 74.00 20.01 101 305 Horizontal 
2 5388.4942 38.22 32.43 -17.25 53.40 74.00 20.60 101 305 Horizontal 
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802.11n40_Channel 46  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.7754 25.69 32.20 -17.25 40.64 54.00 13.36 101 305 Horizontal 
2 5372.5863 25.27 32.34 -17.25 40.36 54.00 13.64 101 305 Horizontal 
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802.11n40_Channel 46  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5352.6763 37.84 32.22 -17.25 52.81 74.00 21.19 330 2 Vertical 
2 5364.6823 37.95 32.29 -17.25 52.99 74.00 21.01 330 2 Vertical 
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802.11n40_Channel 46  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5355.8779 25.35 32.24 -17.25 40.34 54.00 13.66 330 2 Vertical 
2 5375.8879 25.14 32.36 -17.25 40.25 54.00 13.75 330 2 Vertical 
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802.11n40_Channel 54  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5135.6178 38.45 31.71 -17.73 52.43 74.00 21.57 365 240 Horizontal 
2 5144.7224 38.93 31.77 -17.70 53.00 74.00 21.00 365 240 Horizontal 
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802.11n40_Channel 54  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5136.8184 25.72 31.72 -17.73 39.71 54.00 14.29 365 240 Horizontal 
2 5144.4222 25.67 31.77 -17.70 39.74 54.00 14.26 365 240 Horizontal 
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802.11n40_Channel 54  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5136.1181 38.70 31.72 -17.73 52.69 74.00 21.31 101 0 Vertical 
2 5146.9235 38.04 31.78 -17.69 52.13 74.00 21.87 101 0 Vertical 
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802.11n40_Channel 54  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5131.5158 25.39 31.69 -17.74 39.34 54.00 14.66 101 0 Vertical 
2 5145.8229 25.40 31.77 -17.70 39.47 54.00 14.53 101 0 Vertical 
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802.11n40_Channel 62  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.1751 48.44 32.20 -17.25 63.39 74.00 10.61 101 75 Horizontal 
2 5355.4577 47.88 32.23 -17.25 62.86 74.00 11.14 101 75 Horizontal 
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802.11n40_Channel 62  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.055 35.90 32.20 -17.25 50.85 54.00 3.15 101 75 Horizontal 
2 5357.3187 32.33 32.24 -17.25 47.32 54.00 6.68 101 75 Horizontal 
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802.11n40_Channel 62  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.1151 46.52 32.20 -17.25 61.47 74.00 12.53 399 294 Vertical 
2 5352.9365 46.14 32.22 -17.25 61.11 74.00 12.89 399 294 Vertical 
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802.11n40_Channel 62  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.1751 33.72 32.20 -17.25 48.67 54.00 5.33 399 294 Vertical 
2 5359.2396 28.42 32.26 -17.25 43.43 54.00 10.57 399 294 Vertical 
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802.11n40_Channel 102  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5462.4012 44.14 32.25 -17.14 59.25 68.30 9.05 105 300 Horizontal 
2 5469.1546 48.08 32.28 -17.13 63.23 68.30 5.07 105 300 Horizontal 
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802.11n40_Channel 102  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5455.8279 27.27 32.22 -17.15 42.34 54.00 11.66 105 300 Horizontal 
2 5459.7899 29.28 32.24 -17.14 44.38 54.00 9.62 105 300 Horizontal 
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802.11n40_Channel 102  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5455.0175 39.31 32.22 -17.15 54.38 74.00 19.62 349 27 Vertical 
2 5465.1026 42.88 32.26 -17.13 58.01 68.30 10.29 349 27 Vertical 
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802.11n40_Channel 102  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5454.3872 26.02 32.22 -17.15 41.09 54.00 12.91 349 27 Vertical 
2 5459.8799 25.95 32.24 -17.14 41.05 54.00 12.95 349 27 Vertical 
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802.11n40_Channel 134  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5727.4137 44.00 32.50 -16.40 60.10 68.30 8.20 109 62 Horizontal 
2 5733.8069 44.23 32.50 -16.43 60.30 68.30 8.00 109 62 Horizontal 

 
 
 
  



 ̀ SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Xi'an) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   XEWA2302000005RG04 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 684 of 940 
 

 

802.11n40_Channel 134  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5726.6033 38.08 32.50 -16.40 54.18 68.30 14.12 399 5 Vertical 
2 5742.3612 39.15 32.50 -16.47 55.18 68.30 13.12 399 5 Vertical 

 
 
 
 
  



 ̀ SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Xi'an) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   XEWA2302000005RG04 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 685 of 940 
 

 

802.11n40_Channel 151  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5643.5668 38.85 32.51 -16.52 54.84 68.30 13.46 245 70 Horizontal 
2 5691.4082 49.54 32.50 -16.32 65.72 98.94 33.22 245 70 Horizontal 
3 5712.4212 57.65 32.50 -16.34 73.81 108.78 34.97 245 70 Horizontal 
4 5723.5093 59.01 32.50 -16.39 75.12 118.90 43.78 245 70 Horizontal 
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802.11n40_Channel 151  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5646.2031 36.56 32.51 -16.51 52.56 68.30 15.74 303 170 Vertical 
2 5686.3682 44.69 32.50 -16.34 60.85 95.21 34.36 303 170 Vertical 
3 5718.4692 54.20 32.50 -16.36 70.34 110.47 40.13 303 170 Vertical 
4 5721.4932 53.82 32.50 -16.38 69.94 114.30 44.36 303 170 Vertical 
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802.11n40_Channel 159  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5851.053 45.34 32.60 -16.58 61.36 119.90 58.54 123 160 Horizontal 
2 5859.4572 45.28 32.64 -16.56 61.36 109.65 48.29 123 160 Horizontal 
3 5880.968 41.24 32.72 -16.50 57.46 100.88 43.42 123 160 Horizontal 
4 5932.3937 37.09 32.86 -16.50 53.45 68.30 14.85 123 160 Horizontal 
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802.11n40_Channel 159  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5851.3532 42.39 32.61 -16.58 58.42 119.21 60.79 277 290 Vertical 
2 5865.3602 41.51 32.66 -16.54 57.63 108.00 50.37 277 290 Vertical 
3 5906.2806 37.06 32.81 -16.45 53.42 82.15 28.73 277 290 Vertical 
4 5938.8969 36.73 32.88 -16.51 53.10 68.30 15.20 277 290 Vertical 
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802.11ac20_Channel 36  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5143.4917 39.97 31.76 -17.71 54.02 74.00 19.98 101 280 Horizontal 
2 5149.5848 39.31 31.80 -17.69 53.42 74.00 20.58 101 280 Horizontal 
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802.11ac20_Channel 36  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5144.5423 26.96 31.77 -17.70 41.03 54.00 12.97 101 280 Horizontal 
2 5149.6548 27.35 31.80 -17.69 41.46 54.00 12.54 101 280 Horizontal 
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802.11ac20_Channel 36  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5141.1806 38.48 31.75 -17.71 52.52 74.00 21.48 398 150 Vertical 
2 5146.2931 39.04 31.78 -17.70 53.12 74.00 20.88 398 150 Vertical 

 
 
 
  



 ̀ SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Xi'an) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   XEWA2302000005RG04 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 692 of 940 
 

 

802.11ac20_Channel 36  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5142.5813 26.09 31.76 -17.71 40.14 54.00 13.86 398 150 Vertical 
2 5148.4642 26.23 31.79 -17.69 40.33 54.00 13.67 398 150 Vertical 
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802.11ac20_Channel 48  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5354.4372 37.88 32.23 -17.25 52.86 74.00 21.14 110 350 Horizontal 
2 5363.8019 37.76 32.28 -17.25 52.79 74.00 21.21 110 350 Horizontal 
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802.11ac20_Channel 48  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.5495 25.75 32.20 -17.25 40.70 54.00 13.30 110 350 Horizontal 
2 5357.023 25.69 32.24 -17.25 40.68 54.00 13.32 110 350 Horizontal 
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802.11ac20_Channel 48  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5353.7169 37.86 32.22 -17.25 52.83 74.00 21.17 344 20 Vertical 
2 5356.2381 38.75 32.24 -17.25 53.74 74.00 20.26 344 20 Vertical 

 
 
 
  



 ̀ SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Xi'an) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   XEWA2302000005RG04 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 696 of 940 
 

 

802.11ac20_Channel 48  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5356.1239 25.49 32.24 -17.25 40.48 54.00 13.52 344 20 Vertical 
2 5360.7992 25.52 32.26 -17.25 40.53 54.00 13.47 344 20 Vertical 
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802.11ac20_Channel 52  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5124.2121 39.11 31.65 -17.76 53.00 74.00 21.00 171 300 Horizontal 
2 5148.8244 38.16 31.79 -17.69 52.26 74.00 21.74 171 300 Horizontal 
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802.11ac20_Channel 52  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5143.2216 25.63 31.76 -17.71 39.68 54.00 14.32 171 300 Horizontal 
2 5147.6238 25.57 31.79 -17.69 39.67 54.00 14.33 171 300 Horizontal 
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802.11ac20_Channel 52  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5123.8119 38.80 31.64 -17.77 52.67 74.00 21.33 250 320 Vertical 
2 5141.8209 38.80 31.75 -17.71 52.84 74.00 21.16 250 320 Vertical 
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802.11ac20_Channel 52  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5138.8194 25.66 31.73 -17.72 39.67 54.00 14.33 250 320 Vertical 
2 5147.7239 25.52 31.79 -17.69 39.62 54.00 14.38 250 320 Vertical 
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802.11ac20_Channel 64  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.025 44.07 32.20 -17.25 59.02 74.00 14.98 102 150 Horizontal 
2 5356.7784 41.87 32.24 -17.25 56.86 74.00 17.14 102 150 Horizontal 
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802.11ac20_Channel 64  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.4002 31.34 32.20 -17.25 46.29 54.00 7.71 102 150 Horizontal 
2 5358.5793 27.89 32.25 -17.25 42.89 54.00 11.11 102 150 Horizontal 
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802.11ac20_Channel 64  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.9255 41.76 32.21 -17.25 56.72 74.00 17.28 389 230 Vertical 
2 5361.2056 39.71 32.27 -17.25 54.73 74.00 19.27 389 230 Vertical 
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802.11ac20_Channel 64  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.4752 29.18 32.20 -17.25 44.13 54.00 9.87 389 230 Vertical 
2 5359.93 26.69 32.26 -17.25 41.70 54.00 12.30 389 230 Vertical 
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802.11ac20_Channel 100  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5462.9415 39.23 32.25 -17.14 54.34 68.30 13.96 102 360 Horizontal 
2 5469.6048 39.14 32.28 -17.12 54.30 68.30 14.00 102 360 Horizontal 
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802.11ac20_Channel 100  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5455.0175 26.31 32.22 -17.15 41.38 54.00 12.62 102 360 Horizontal 
2 5458.5293 26.33 32.23 -17.14 41.42 54.00 12.58 102 360 Horizontal 
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802.11ac20_Channel 100  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5455.2876 39.15 32.22 -17.15 54.22 74.00 19.78 399 260 Vertical 
2 5469.1546 39.77 32.28 -17.13 54.92 68.30 13.38 399 260 Vertical 
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802.11ac20_Channel 100  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5449.7949 26.17 32.20 -17.16 41.21 54.00 12.79 399 260 Vertical 
2 5457.1786 26.38 32.23 -17.15 41.46 54.00 12.54 399 260 Vertical 
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802.11ac20_Channel 140  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5725.2976 48.12 32.50 -16.39 64.23 68.30 4.07 105 67 Horizontal 
2 5727.6238 46.01 32.50 -16.40 62.11 68.30 6.19 105 67 Horizontal 
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802.11ac20_Channel 140  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5725.0725 38.63 32.50 -16.39 54.74 68.30 13.56 399 6 Vertical 
2 5728.8244 37.99 32.50 -16.41 54.08 68.30 14.22 399 6 Vertical 
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802.11ac20_Channel 149  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5645.7629 39.15 32.51 -16.51 55.15 68.30 13.15 174 72 Horizontal 
2 5677.2186 40.10 32.50 -16.38 56.22 88.44 32.22 174 72 Horizontal 
3 5715.6378 50.73 32.50 -16.35 66.88 109.68 42.80 174 72 Horizontal 
4 5723.8019 56.99 32.50 -16.39 73.10 119.57 46.47 174 72 Horizontal 
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802.11ac20_Channel 149  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5643.0415 38.82 32.51 -16.52 54.81 68.30 13.49 250 158 Vertical 
2 5682.8214 38.89 32.50 -16.35 55.04 92.59 37.55 250 158 Vertical 
3 5713.957 44.38 32.50 -16.34 60.54 109.21 48.67 250 158 Vertical 
4 5723.5618 47.72 32.50 -16.39 63.83 119.02 55.19 250 158 Vertical 
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802.11ac20_Channel 165  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5852.4712 52.36 32.61 -16.58 68.39 116.67 48.28 220 71 Horizontal 
2 5868.4842 48.67 32.67 -16.53 64.81 107.12 42.31 220 71 Horizontal 
3 5887.3037 43.30 32.75 -16.48 59.57 96.20 36.63 220 71 Horizontal 
4 5935.3427 38.05 32.87 -16.50 54.42 68.30 13.88 220 71 Horizontal 
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802.11ac20_Channel 165  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5850.4077 46.82 32.60 -16.58 62.84 121.37 58.53 302 342 Vertical 
2 5868.4017 44.80 32.67 -16.53 60.94 107.15 46.21 302 342 Vertical 
3 5883.3417 40.94 32.73 -16.49 57.18 99.13 41.95 302 342 Vertical 
4 5933.3617 38.19 32.87 -16.50 54.56 68.30 13.74 302 342 Vertical 
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802.11ac40_Channel 38  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5145.2026 49.21 31.77 -17.70 63.28 74.00 10.72 258 307 Horizontal 
2 5149.7649 48.10 31.80 -17.69 62.21 74.00 11.79 258 307 Horizontal 
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802.11ac40_Channel 38  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5143.4017 32.59 31.76 -17.71 46.64 54.00 7.36 258 307 Horizontal 
2 5149.7049 32.71 31.80 -17.69 46.82 54.00 7.18 258 307 Horizontal 
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802.11ac40_Channel 38  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5144.062 42.87 31.76 -17.70 56.93 74.00 17.07 398 25 Vertical 
2 5146.8834 42.34 31.78 -17.69 56.43 74.00 17.57 398 25 Vertical 
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802.11ac40_Channel 38  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5145.983 29.21 31.78 -17.70 43.29 54.00 10.71 398 25 Vertical 
2 5148.084 27.96 31.79 -17.69 42.06 54.00 11.94 398 25 Vertical 
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802.11ac40_Channel 46  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5351.976 39.50 32.21 -17.25 54.46 74.00 19.54 252 297 Horizontal 
2 5359.3797 39.08 32.26 -17.25 54.09 74.00 19.91 252 297 Horizontal 
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802.11ac40_Channel 46  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5356.9785 25.46 32.24 -17.25 40.45 54.00 13.55 252 297 Horizontal 
2 5373.4867 25.26 32.34 -17.25 40.35 54.00 13.65 252 297 Horizontal 
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802.11ac40_Channel 46  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5358.3792 39.07 32.25 -17.25 54.07 74.00 19.93 367 360 Vertical 
2 5369.985 38.61 32.32 -17.25 53.68 74.00 20.32 367 360 Vertical 
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802.11ac40_Channel 46  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5353.8769 25.53 32.22 -17.25 40.50 54.00 13.50 367 360 Vertical 
2 5368.6843 25.32 32.31 -17.25 40.38 54.00 13.62 367 360 Vertical 
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802.11ac40_Channel 54  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5129.8149 38.77 31.68 -17.75 52.70 74.00 21.30 110 314 Horizontal 
2 5146.3232 37.90 31.78 -17.70 51.98 74.00 22.02 110 314 Horizontal 
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802.11ac40_Channel 54  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5138.8194 26.00 31.73 -17.72 40.01 54.00 13.99 110 314 Horizontal 
2 5149.8249 26.01 31.80 -17.69 40.12 54.00 13.88 110 314 Horizontal 
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802.11ac40_Channel 54  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5142.2211 38.58 31.75 -17.71 52.62 74.00 21.38 389 4 Vertical 
2 5147.924 37.71 31.79 -17.69 51.81 74.00 22.19 389 4 Vertical 
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802.11ac40_Channel 54  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5139.7199 25.56 31.74 -17.72 39.58 54.00 14.42 389 4 Vertical 
2 5146.6233 25.48 31.78 -17.70 39.56 54.00 14.44 389 4 Vertical 
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802.11ac40_Channel 62  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5351.7959 50.13 32.21 -17.25 65.09 74.00 8.91 146 69 Horizontal 
2 5358.1591 48.22 32.25 -17.25 63.22 74.00 10.78 146 69 Horizontal 
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802.11ac40_Channel 62  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.4752 35.42 32.20 -17.25 50.37 54.00 3.63 146 69 Horizontal 
2 5352.3962 33.99 32.21 -17.25 48.95 54.00 5.05 146 69 Horizontal 
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802.11ac40_Channel 62  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.5953 53.60 32.20 -17.25 68.55 74.00 5.45 385 311 Vertical 
2 5358.039 50.66 32.25 -17.25 65.66 74.00 8.34 385 311 Vertical 
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802.11ac40_Channel 62  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.2951 34.88 32.20 -17.25 49.83 54.00 4.17 385 311 Vertical 
2 5357.6788 30.84 32.25 -17.25 45.84 54.00 8.16 385 311 Vertical 

 
 
 
  



 ̀ SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Xi'an) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   XEWA2302000005RG04 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 731 of 940 
 

 

802.11ac40_Channel 102  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5467.1736 49.55 32.27 -17.13 64.69 68.30 3.61 101 307 Horizontal 
2 5468.7044 49.87 32.27 -17.13 65.01 68.30 3.29 101 307 Horizontal 
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802.11ac40_Channel 102  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5449.7949 27.88 32.20 -17.16 42.92 54.00 11.08 101 307 Horizontal 
2 5459.8799 30.55 32.24 -17.14 45.65 54.00 8.35 101 307 Horizontal 
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802.11ac40_Channel 102  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5463.7519 49.66 32.26 -17.14 64.78 68.30 3.52 398 22 Vertical 
2 5466.5433 49.34 32.27 -17.13 64.48 68.30 3.82 398 22 Vertical 
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802.11ac40_Channel 102  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5454.2971 28.66 32.22 -17.15 43.73 54.00 10.27 398 22 Vertical 
2 5457.3587 29.14 32.23 -17.15 44.22 54.00 9.78 398 22 Vertical 

 
 
 
  



 ̀ SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Xi'an) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   XEWA2302000005RG04 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 735 of 940 
 

 

802.11ac40_Channel 134 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5726.4232 47.56 32.50 -16.40 63.66 68.30 4.64 151 120 Horizontal 
2 5729.3047 46.33 32.50 -16.41 62.42 68.30 5.88 151 120 Horizontal 
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802.11ac40_Channel 134  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5726.4232 43.88 32.50 -16.40 59.98 68.30 8.32 385 26 Vertical 
2 5734.1671 43.06 32.50 -16.43 59.13 68.30 9.17 385 26 Vertical 
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802.11ac40_Channel 151  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5645.8929 37.92 32.51 -16.51 53.92 68.30 14.38 245 58 Horizontal 
2 5674.1946 43.71 32.50 -16.39 59.82 86.20 26.38 245 58 Horizontal 
3 5716.4532 54.92 32.50 -16.35 71.07 109.91 38.84 245 58 Horizontal 
4 5720.4852 54.53 32.50 -16.37 70.66 112.01 41.35 245 58 Horizontal 
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802.11ac40_Channel 151  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5647.2111 37.40 32.51 -16.50 53.41 68.30 14.89 390 10 Vertical 
2 5687.2986 47.88 32.50 -16.33 64.05 95.90 31.85 390 10 Vertical 
3 5716.9185 53.03 32.50 -16.36 69.17 110.04 40.87 390 10 Vertical 
4 5719.5548 53.40 32.50 -16.37 69.53 110.78 41.25 390 10 Vertical 
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802.11ac40_Channel 159  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5851.5533 44.33 32.61 -16.58 60.36 118.76 58.40 205 22 Horizontal 
2 5862.4587 44.16 32.65 -16.55 60.26 108.81 48.55 205 22 Horizontal 
3 5912.1836 35.46 32.82 -16.46 51.82 77.78 25.96 205 22 Horizontal 
4 5935.4952 35.90 32.87 -16.50 52.27 68.30 16.03 205 22 Horizontal 
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802.11ac40_Channel 159  
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5852.7539 45.50 32.61 -16.58 61.53 116.02 54.49 351 6 Vertical 
2 5866.8609 42.77 32.67 -16.54 58.90 107.58 48.68 351 6 Vertical 
3 5920.6878 36.80 32.84 -16.48 53.16 71.49 18.33 351 6 Vertical 
4 5937.7964 35.43 32.88 -16.51 51.80 68.30 16.50 351 6 Vertical 
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802.11ac80_Channel 42  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5126.6633 50.84 31.66 -17.76 64.74 74.00 9.26 102 27 Horizontal 
2 5146.4332 51.84 31.78 -17.70 65.92 74.00 8.08 102 27 Horizontal 
3 5353.7569 37.75 32.22 -17.25 52.72 74.00 21.28 102 27 Horizontal 
4 5360 37.61 32.26 -17.25 52.62 74.00 21.38 102 27 Horizontal 
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802.11ac80_Channel 42  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5138.7594 34.01 31.73 -17.72 48.02 54.00 5.98 102 27 Horizontal 
2 5149.0345 33.72 31.79 -17.69 47.82 54.00 6.18 102 27 Horizontal 
3 5355.4477 25.30 32.23 -17.25 40.28 54.00 13.72 102 27 Horizontal 
4 5359.8699 25.24 32.26 -17.25 40.25 54.00 13.75 102 27 Horizontal 
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802.11ac80_Channel 42  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5132.9065 43.78 31.70 -17.74 57.74 74.00 16.26 370 187 Vertical 
2 5139.7999 43.37 31.74 -17.72 57.39 74.00 16.61 370 187 Vertical 
3 5352.066 37.03 32.21 -17.25 51.99 74.00 22.01 370 187 Vertical 
4 5355.1876 37.39 32.23 -17.25 52.37 74.00 21.63 370 187 Vertical 
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802.11ac80_Channel 42 
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5130.045 29.57 31.68 -17.75 43.50 54.00 10.50 370 187 Vertical 
2 5140.9705 29.25 31.75 -17.71 43.29 54.00 10.71 370 187 Vertical 
3 5352.4562 25.19 32.21 -17.25 40.15 54.00 13.85 370 187 Vertical 
4 5357.2686 25.13 32.24 -17.25 40.12 54.00 13.88 370 187 Vertical 

 
 
 
  



 ̀ SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Xi'an) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   XEWA2302000005RG04 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 745 of 940 
 

 

802.11ac80_Channel 58  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5129.5648 38.66 31.68 -17.75 52.59 74.00 21.41 110 90 Horizontal 
2 5140.9705 38.20 31.75 -17.71 52.24 74.00 21.76 110 90 Horizontal 
3 5357.8289 45.07 32.25 -17.25 60.07 74.00 13.93 110 90 Horizontal 
4 5377.1886 44.90 32.36 -17.25 60.01 74.00 13.99 110 90 Horizontal 
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802.11ac80_Channel 58  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5122.5113 20.80 31.64 -17.77 34.67 54.00 19.33 110 90 Horizontal 
2 5148.6243 22.49 31.79 -17.69 36.59 54.00 17.41 110 90 Horizontal 
3 5357.8289 31.65 32.25 -17.25 46.65 54.00 7.35 110 90 Horizontal 
4 5366.9835 31.25 32.30 -17.25 46.30 54.00 7.70 110 90 Horizontal 
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802.11ac80_Channel 58  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5134.5173 38.11 31.71 -17.73 52.09 74.00 21.91 360 300 Vertical 
2 5145.7729 38.69 31.77 -17.70 52.76 74.00 21.24 360 300 Vertical 
3 5357.0785 42.51 32.24 -17.25 57.50 74.00 16.50 360 300 Vertical 
4 5364.1321 41.22 32.28 -17.25 56.25 74.00 17.75 360 300 Vertical 
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802.11ac80_Channel 58  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5128.6643 19.64 31.67 -17.75 33.56 54.00 20.44 360 300 Vertical 
2 5143.5218 20.52 31.76 -17.71 34.57 54.00 19.43 360 300 Vertical 
3 5358.2791 28.70 32.25 -17.25 43.70 54.00 10.30 360 300 Vertical 
4 5365.4827 27.90 32.29 -17.25 42.94 54.00 11.06 360 300 Vertical 
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802.11ac80_Channel 106  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5447.929 47.21 32.21 -17.16 62.26 74.00 11.74 254 69 Horizontal 
2 5464.5198 47.88 32.26 -17.13 63.01 68.30 5.29 254 69 Horizontal 
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802.11ac80_Channel 106  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5446.9235 32.83 32.22 -17.17 47.88 54.00 6.12 254 69 Horizontal 
2 5455.6378 34.45 32.22 -17.15 49.52 54.00 4.48 254 69 Horizontal 
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802.11ac80_Channel 106  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5453.2916 47.42 32.21 -17.15 62.48 74.00 11.52 399 21 Vertical 
2 5460.6653 49.93 32.24 -17.14 65.03 68.30 3.27 399 21 Vertical 
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802.11ac80_Channel 106  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5452.6213 34.44 32.21 -17.16 49.49 54.00 4.51 399 21 Vertical 
2 5459.995 34.29 32.24 -17.14 49.39 54.00 4.61 399 21 Vertical 
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802.11ac80_Channel 122  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5728.6243 45.94 32.50 -16.41 62.03 68.30 6.27 109 170 Horizontal 
2 5736.1481 44.39 32.50 -16.44 60.45 68.30 7.85 109 170 Horizontal 
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802.11ac80_Channel 122  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5736.9485 44.39 32.50 -16.45 60.44 68.30 12.86 250 215 Vertical 
2 5744.4722 44.07 32.50 -16.48 60.09 68.30 13.21 250 215 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5649.002 47.98 32.50 -16.49 63.99 68.30 4.31 120 65 Horizontal 
2 5656.3257 51.02 32.50 -16.46 67.06 72.98 5.92 120 65 Horizontal 
3 5710.1851 56.37 32.50 -16.33 72.54 108.15 35.61 120 65 Horizontal 
4 5720.4077 57.42 32.50 -16.37 73.55 111.83 38.28 120 65 Horizontal 
5 5850.8604 50.65 32.60 -16.58 66.67 120.34 53.67 120 65 Horizontal 
6 5861.6933 46.94 32.65 -16.55 63.04 109.03 45.99 120 65 Horizontal 
7 5895.8704 41.38 32.78 -16.45 57.71 89.86 32.15 120 65 Horizontal 
8 5934.0145 37.30 32.87 -16.50 53.67 68.30 14.63 120 65 Horizontal 
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802.11ac80_Channel 155  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5649.002 41.74 32.50 -16.49 57.75 68.30 10.55 298 291 Vertical 
2 5700.1151 49.55 32.50 -16.28 65.77 105.33 39.56 298 291 Vertical 
3 5716.1356 51.68 32.50 -16.35 67.83 109.82 41.99 298 291 Vertical 
4 5724.3747 51.41 32.50 -16.39 67.52 120.87 53.35 298 291 Vertical 
5 5850.4027 48.23 32.60 -16.58 64.25 121.38 57.13 298 291 Vertical 
6 5856.3532 46.83 32.63 -16.57 62.89 110.52 47.63 298 291 Vertical 
7 5886.8684 42.00 32.75 -16.48 58.27 96.52 38.25 298 291 Vertical 
8 5943.7794 37.84 32.89 -16.52 54.21 68.30 14.09 298 291 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5115.4577 47.46 31.59 -17.79 61.26 74.00 12.74 303 300 Horizontal 
2 5124.7624 47.73 31.65 -17.76 61.62 74.00 12.38 303 300 Horizontal 
3 5351.0755 46.95 32.21 -17.25 61.91 74.00 12.09 303 300 Horizontal 
4 5385.4427 46.59 32.41 -17.25 61.75 74.00 12.25 303 300 Horizontal 
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802.11ac160_Channel 50  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5114.1071 33.73 31.58 -17.80 47.51 54.00 6.49 303 300 Horizontal 
2 5123.5618 33.98 31.64 -17.77 47.85 54.00 6.15 303 300 Horizontal 
3 5359.7799 33.81 32.26 -17.25 48.82 54.00 5.18 303 300 Horizontal 
4 5379.7399 34.67 32.38 -17.25 49.80 54.00 4.20 303 300 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5127.7639 46.30 31.67 -17.75 60.22 74.00 13.78 350 255 Vertical 
2 5138.8694 46.13 31.73 -17.72 60.14 74.00 13.86 350 255 Vertical 
3 5372.3862 46.87 32.33 -17.25 61.95 74.00 12.05 350 255 Vertical 
4 5382.5913 47.09 32.40 -17.25 62.24 74.00 11.76 350 255 Vertical 
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802.11ac160_Channel 50  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5117.7089 32.62 31.61 -17.79 46.44 54.00 7.56 350 255 Vertical 
2 5147.2736 32.87 31.78 -17.69 46.96 54.00 7.04 350 255 Vertical 
3 5373.5868 34.77 32.34 -17.25 49.86 54.00 4.14 350 255 Vertical 
4 5383.7919 35.09 32.40 -17.25 50.24 54.00 3.76 350 255 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5458.1691 40.29 32.23 -17.15 55.37 74.00 18.63 105 84 Horizontal 
2 5468.074 39.29 32.27 -17.13 54.43 68.30 13.87 105 84 Horizontal 
3 5725.2426 47.75 32.50 -16.39 63.86 68.30 4.44 105 84 Horizontal 
4 5729.5648 46.05 32.50 -16.41 62.14 68.30 6.16 105 84 Horizontal 
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802.11ac160_Channel 114  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5418.7294 31.69 32.39 -17.22 46.86 54.00 7.14 105 84 Horizontal 
2 5438.7194 30.77 32.27 -17.18 45.86 54.00 8.14 105 84 Horizontal 

 
 
 
  



 ̀ SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Xi'an) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   XEWA2302000005RG04 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 763 of 940 
 

 

802.11ac160_Channel 114  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5415.8479 41.82 32.40 -17.22 57.00 74.00 17.00 360 192 Vertical 
2 5463.932 39.08 32.26 -17.13 54.21 68.30 14.09 360 192 Vertical 
3 5726.8634 44.42 32.50 -16.40 60.52 68.30 7.78 360 192 Vertical 
4 5740.3702 41.14 32.50 -16.46 57.18 68.30 11.12 360 192 Vertical 
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802.11ac160_Channel 114  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5412.2461 28.79 32.43 -17.23 43.99 54.00 10.01 360 192 Vertical 
2 5432.056 28.15 32.31 -17.19 43.27 54.00 10.73 360 192 Vertical 
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802.11ax20_Channel 36  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5141.7409 40.01 31.75 -17.71 54.05 74.00 19.95 257 319 Horizontal 
2 5148.6743 40.72 31.79 -17.69 54.82 74.00 19.18 257 319 Horizontal 
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802.11ax20_Channel 36  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5142.7214 27.49 31.76 -17.71 41.54 54.00 12.46 257 319 Horizontal 
2 5149.5848 28.76 31.80 -17.69 42.87 54.00 11.13 257 319 Horizontal 
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802.11ax20_Channel 36  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5140.6203 38.82 31.74 -17.71 52.85 74.00 21.15 333 204 Vertical 
2 5146.7834 38.55 31.78 -17.69 52.64 74.00 21.36 333 204 Vertical 
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802.11ax20_Channel 36  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5133.4067 25.65 31.70 -17.74 39.61 54.00 14.39 333 204 Vertical 
2 5148.9545 25.82 31.79 -17.69 39.92 54.00 14.08 333 204 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5352.5463 37.69 32.22 -17.25 52.66 74.00 21.34 285 104 Horizontal 
2 5363.2616 37.70 32.28 -17.25 52.73 74.00 21.27 285 104 Horizontal 
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802.11ax20_Channel 48  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5357.5624 25.39 32.25 -17.25 40.39 54.00 13.61 285 104 Horizontal 
2 5381.1189 25.32 32.39 -17.25 40.46 54.00 13.54 285 104 Horizontal 
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802.11ax20_Channel 48  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.6553 38.71 32.20 -17.25 53.66 74.00 20.34 394 52 Vertical 
2 5362.5413 38.41 32.28 -17.25 53.44 74.00 20.56 394 52 Vertical 

 
 
 
  



 ̀ SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Xi'an) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   XEWA2302000005RG04 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 772 of 940 
 

 

802.11ax20_Channel 48  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5357.2028 25.40 32.24 -17.25 40.39 54.00 13.61 394 52 Vertical 
2 5368.3516 25.32 32.31 -17.25 40.38 54.00 13.62 394 52 Vertical 
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802.11ax20_Channel 52  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5139.2196 38.05 31.74 -17.72 52.07 74.00 21.93 101 300 Horizontal 
2 5145.2226 37.42 31.77 -17.70 51.49 74.00 22.51 101 300 Horizontal 

 
 
 
  



 ̀ SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Xi'an) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   XEWA2302000005RG04 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 774 of 940 
 

 

802.11ax20_Channel 52  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5129.8149 25.66 31.68 -17.75 39.59 54.00 14.41 101 300 Horizontal 
2 5139.5198 25.71 31.74 -17.72 39.73 54.00 14.27 101 300 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5129.3147 37.84 31.68 -17.75 51.77 74.00 22.23 383 0 Vertical 
2 5141.5208 37.97 31.75 -17.71 52.01 74.00 21.99 383 0 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5131.3157 25.56 31.69 -17.74 39.51 54.00 14.49 383 0 Vertical 
2 5147.1236 25.49 31.78 -17.69 39.58 54.00 14.42 383 0 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.2501 49.71 32.20 -17.25 64.66 74.00 9.34 105 300 Horizontal 
2 5357.0785 47.64 32.24 -17.25 62.63 74.00 11.37 105 300 Horizontal 

 
 
 
  



 ̀ SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Xi'an) Co., Ltd.  

 Report No.:   XEWA2302000005RG04 
 Rev.: 01 
 Page: 778 of 940 
 

 

802.11ax20_Channel 64  
 
 

 
 
Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.3252 34.55 32.20 -17.25 49.50 54.00 4.50 105 300 Horizontal 
2 5356.5533 32.19 32.24 -17.25 47.18 54.00 6.82 105 300 Horizontal 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5351.3757 46.79 32.21 -17.25 61.75 74.00 12.25 398 102 Vertical 
2 5359.6298 41.88 32.26 -17.25 56.89 74.00 17.11 398 102 Vertical 
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Data List 

NO. Frequency 
[MHz] 

Reading 
[dBμV] AF[dB/m] Factor 

[dB] 
Level 

[dBμV/m] 
Limit 

[dBμV/m] 
Margin 

[dB] 
Height 
[cm] 

Angle 
[°] Polarity 

1 5350.5503 33.24 32.20 -17.25 48.19 54.00 5.81 398 102 Vertical 
2 5360.4552 28.79 32.26 -17.25 43.80 54.00 10.20 398 102 Vertical 

 
 
 
  




